HOUSING IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

CONTACT LIST

Revised 9.25.12

Region

Name

Phone

Fax

E-mail

CENTRAL OFFICE
Juneau, Alaska

Jensen, Les
Housing Program Officer

907-586-7397

907-586-7044

Leslie.Jensen@bia.gov

ALASKA
Juneau, Alaska

Isturis, Roy
Housing Officer

907-586-7434

907-586-8762

Roy.Isturis@bia.qgov

EASTERN Wilcox, Eric 615-564-6790 615-564-6701 Eric.Wilcox@bia.gov
Nashville, Tennessee Acting
EASTERN OKLAHOMA Buck, Diane 918-781-7685 918-781-4624 Diane.Buck@bia.gov
Muskogee, Oklahoma Acting
GREAT PLAINS Hacker, Art 605-226-7441 605-226-7392 Art.Hacker@bia.gov

Aberdeen, South Dakota

Housing Officer

NAVAJO
Gallup, New Mexico

Zajicek, Karlene
Housing Officer

505-863-8486

505-863-8324

Karlene.Zajicek@bia.gov

NORTHWEST
Portland, Oregon

Hinchman-Eastman, Gina
Acting Housing Officer

503-231-6754

503-231-6731

Georgina.Hinchman-
Eastman@bia.gov

MIDWEST
Minneapolis, Minnesota

Harris. Mervel
Acting Housing Specialist

605-226-7441

605-226-7392

Mervel.Harris@bia.gov

PACIFIC
Sacramento, California

Britton, Travis
Housing Officer

916-978-6167

916-978-3780

Travis.Britton@bia.gov

ROCKY MOUNTAIN
Billings, Montana

Cree, Jo-Ellen
Housing Officer

406-247-7964

406-247-7984

Cree.Jo-ellen@bia.gov

SOUTHERN PLAINS
Anadarko, Oklahoma

Johnson, Roman BIA
Housing Officer

405-247-6120

405-247-2572

Roman.Johnson@bia.gov

SOUTHWEST
Southern Pueblo Agency

Bellanger, Lloyd M BIA
Housing Specialist

505-563-3747

505-563-1404

Lloyd.Bellanger@bia.gov

WESTERN
Phoenix, Arizona

Jones, Nancy
Housing Officer

602-379-3083

602-379-6200

602-379-4006

602-379-

Nancy.Jones@bia.gov
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